BOARD AGENDA ITEM
July 15, 2025
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

Tim Yarborough
Michael F. Jara



<00'9€8v$>

Auedwo)) uononnsuo) YV

Jjunouwie adUBMO[[e pasnu) | |

[ooyds

APPIIAl PIRYOYIS Jo Sunured $707

aunowy
1ejjog

10]DR1U0)

uondinsag

OO %

awepN 303foid

§20c 0& sunf-scoc ‘I jHay
Uipoo3X3 JON Siopip abuey)

onesnpy jo pieog o3 03 ojepdr) Ajioxien




